ATTACHMENT 2

Question 14

The Applicant is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Correspondence regarding this application should be sent to:

Expereo USA, Inc. Alphons Mulders 11921 Freedom Drive Two Fountain Square, Suite 500 Reston, Virginia 20190 Telephone: (571) 449-8490

with a copy to:

Joanna I. Georgatsos Lampert, O'Connor & Johnston, P.C. 1776 K Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: (202) 887-6230

The name, address, citizen, and principal place of business of each person and entity that directly or indirectly owns at least 10 percent of the equity of the Applicant are as follows:

PARENT:

Name: Expereo Holding B.V.
Address: Thomas R. Malthusstraat 3 c

1066JR Amsterdam The Netherlands

Principal Business: Holding Company

Relationship: Owner of 100 percent of stock of Applicant

INVESTORS:

Citizenship:

Name: Mulders Ventures B.V.

Address: Hofbergen 52

3632WC Loenen aan de Vecht

The Netherlands
The Netherlands

Principal Business: Personal Holding Company (investment)

Relationship: Owner of 30 percent of stock of Expereo Holding B.V.

Name: Alphonsus Maria Mulders

Address: Hofbergen 52

3632WC Loenen aan de Vecht

The Netherlands

Citizenship: The Netherlands

Principal Business: Telecommunications Services Management

Relationship: Owner of 100 percent of stock of Mulders Ventures B.V.

Name: Brunink Ventures B.V.

Address: Van Goyenlaan 22

3723GP Bilthoven The Netherlands

Citizenship: The Netherlands

Principal Business: Personal Holding Company (investment)

Relationship: Owner of 30 percent of stock of Expereo Holding B.V.

Name: Walter Johannes Antonius Brunink

Address: Van Goyenlaan 22

3723GP Bilthoven The Netherlands The Netherlands

Citizenship: The Netherlands

Principal Business: Telecommunications Services Management

Relationship: Owner of 100 percent of stock of Brunink Ventures B.V.

Name: Rana Holding B.V.

Address: Vinkenkade 1

3645AN Vinkeveen The Netherlands The Netherlands

Citizenship: The Netherlands

Principal Business: Personal Holding Company (investment)

Relationship: Owner of 20 percent of stock of Expereo Holding B.V.

Name: Rajen Maganlal Raithatha

Address: Vinkenkade 1

3645AN Vinkeveen The Netherlands United Kingdom

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Principal Business: Telecommunications Services Management

Relationship: Owner of 100 percent of stock of Rana Holding B.V.

Name: Citywall BV

Address: Bloemendaalsweeg 150 a

251GJ Overveen The Netherlands

Citizenship: The Netherlands

Principal Business: Personal Holding Company (investment)

Relationship: Owner of 10 percent of stock of Expereo Holdings B.V.

Name: Jan Adriaan van Berne Address: Bloemendaalsweeg 150 a

251GJ Overveen The Netherlands

Citizenship: The Netherlands

Principal Business: Telecommunications Services Management Relationship: Owner of 100 percent of stock of Citywall B.V.

Name: Stichting Administratiekantoor Expereo

Address: Thomas R. Malthusstraat 3 c

1066JR Amsterdam

Citizenship: The Netherlands

Principal Business: Foundation managing employee share certificates.

Relationship: Owner of 10 percent of stock of Expereo Holdings B.V.

Directors: Rajen Maganlal (Chairman)

Alphonsus Maria Mulders

Walter Johannes Antonius Brunink

Jan Adriaan van Berne

Please see Ownership Chart at Attachment 3.

Expereo Holding BV, Mulders Ventures B.V., Brunink Ventures B.V., Rana Holding B.V., Citywall B.V. and Stichting Administratiekantoor Expereo are not telecommunications carriers; therefore Applicant has no interlocking directorates with these entities.

Question 15

Response to Section 63.18(d)

The Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

Response to Section 63.18(g)

Applicant is requesting that its authorization to provide facilities-based services be categorically excluded from environmental assessments, pursuant to section 1.1306 of the Commission's rules.